Provisional Results: Richmond Motor Club

Event: Hardstiles, Marske, DL11 7NQ

Date:23.10.2022 ACU Permit No: 64328

These results are provisional — contact Sandra Fowler on 01969 624146 for any queries

MAIN COURSE — HARD - ADULTS

Pos
1

~ o b wN

11
13
15
16
19
20
22
24
25
26
27

MAIN COURSE - HARD - YOUTH

Pos
5

9
12
14

COLIN CHAPMAN
ALLAN RICHARDSON
PAUL ASTWOOD
JASON AYRE
STEPHEN CORNFORTH
TED STORROW
BARRY CHAPMAN
CHRIS RIDLEY
HARRY MCDONALD
OLIVER WATLING
JACK COLLEY
HARRY MUGRIDGE
MATTHEW NORTH
CONNOR RICHES
ANDREW DENNIS
HARRY ROBSON
STEPHEN ELLAM
MIKE DYSON
GEORGE MOOK

JAMIE ROWNTREE
CALLUM FOWLER
GEORGE HIRD
HARISON SKELTON

VER
TRS

MON
VER
BET
BET
BET
GAS
BET
VER
SCO
BET
VER
BET
MON
GAS
GAS
BET

BET
BET
SHE
SCO

Class

1

O J oy 0w

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH
AWH

Class

1

2
3
4

YWH
YWH
YWH
YWH

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RT
RI
RI

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI

No.

15
13
20
14
25
22
24
26
21
30
31
19
29
48
27
43
17
18

8

No.

NG RN o)

1
050
050
200
523
531
500
505
551
521
352
350
332
305
011
353
355
355
533
355

000
500
550
015

2
001
000
000
100
000
101
000
000
101
100
503
201
200
201
201
110
100
200
310

101
000
110
000

3
000
000
000
000
000
200
000
010
100
000
012
011
100
203
121
111
110
200
230

200
100
100
000

4
030
000
005
000
001
051
055
000
100
005
103
055
055
000
001
001
002
552
501

000
003
000
050

5
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
003
000
103
000
000
051
005
100

000
000
000
001

6
002
000
015
000
055
000
555
050
055
005
005
555
050
555
555
355
555
555
555

055
555
555
555

:
000
353
333
135
230
335
121
215
153
155
335
333
555
055
555
555
555
535
555

355
235
355
355

8
023
100
021
113
311
333
100
133
323
323
333
321
355
335
233
555
333
533
533

322
122
333
303

9
050
501
501
332
023
220
011
333
311
312
330
010
203
320
113
323
333
331
555

011
003
111
511

10

000
000
200
000
300
000
000
300
000
105
120
200
051
005
003
000
020
105
000

10

000
010
000
031

11

000
000
000
000
000
000
001
000
100
100
000
000
000
000
030
100
000
010
111

11

000
000
000
000

12

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
500
000
001
000
000
000

12

000
000
000
000

Tot
21
23
33
33
38
39
43
44
45
54
57
59
65
65
68
72
74
85
88

Tot
36
43
53
57



17
18
21
23
28

FRASER PROUDLOCK
JAMIE WALTON
CHARLIE ASTWOOD
MATILDA ARBON
MATTHEW BAYLES
HARRY BLACKWELL

MAIN COURSE - CM

PAUL WEARMOUTH
DARREN FOWLER
HANNAH RICHARDSON
BETH WAITE

WILL STORROW
SIMON COULSON
CRIS RUSSELL
CHRIS LEES

BETH WATLING

ARAN HUNTER
SAMUEL SMITH
SPENCER BILBROUGH
PETER HOOK

PAUL SADLER
ANDREW WALTON
WILLIAM WOOD
DAVID WALKER
IAN HALL
ROBERT RUDLAND
GRAHAM RUTTER
COLIN RAMSAY
DUNCAN RUDLAND
MICHAEL HUGHES
PHILIP WAITE

SCO
BET
SHE
SHE
BET
BET

MON
BET
TRS
BET
BET
BET
MON
MON
GAS
SHE
GAS
VER
GAS

VER
BET
VER
GAS
YAM
BET
SHE
BET
BET
BET
MON

O 00 J oy U

YWH
YWH
YWH
YWH
YWH
YWH

Class

O W o Joy Ul bW

=

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

Class

[

O 0 J o Ui W N

040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

12
10
11

No.

39
42
87
40
36
33
47
35
46
32
34
38
45

No.

58
51
52
49
55
54
57
56
53
50
59

553
532
333
555
535
000

000
000
011
200
015
000
100
221
151
122
000
3MM
23M

000
013
001
105
002
221
123
252
323
03M
3MM

000
101
100
500
110
000

000
100
000
000
152
000
201
010
012
325
000
2MM
11M

100
100
000
000
101
500
220
533
333
10M
1MM

010
102
000
000
100
000

000
100
000
000
001
031
200
000
100
200
000
1MM
00M

000
000
000
100
000
100
111
210
312
00M
OMM

023
000
255
005
055
000

000
000
000
000
000
055
110
000
000
001
000
05M
35M

000
000
000
000
000
000
100
030
305
03M
3MM

000
001
010
000
010
000

000
000
000
000
300
000
001
011
510
350
000
OMM
11M

000
000
000
000
100
500
110
022
352
50M
MMM

555
055
555
555
555
000

000
000
000
000
000
500
050
000
005
000
000
MMM
05M

000
000
005
000
050
000
053
505
005
05M
MMM

355
355
355
555
555
000

000
000
100
001
101
000
302
200
120
213
000
3MM
10M

000
000
012
010
010
112
320
331
300
2MM
MMM

232
350
332
532
533
000

000
100
200
310
500
333
535
555
011
533
000
3MM
25M

000
000
011
221
513
522
331
115
333
31M
MMM

323
355
310
133
535
000

000
000
000
030
500
022
110
220
100
232
000
3MM
15M

000
500
200
013
000
011
020
021
331
OMM
MMM

000
300
111
000
521
000

10

000
000
000
100
100
100
000
300
505
153
000
3MM
0MM

10

000
010
000
003
000
005
135
123
055
OMM
MMM

000
100
000
000
000
000

11

101
000
000
000
000
000
000
500
021
331
000
3MM
1MM

11

000
020
000
000
001
001
212
031
320
1MM
MMM

000
000
000
000
000
000

12

000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
000
000
000
0MM
OMM

12

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
OMM

62
64
66
72
89

N/S

Tot

11
32
33
34
37
41
66

N/S

M/S

M/S

Tot

13
13
20
21
37
52
67
80
M/S
M/S



Pos

10

Pos
21

Pos
17
20
26
28

Pos
24
25
29
30

KEVIN CHAPMAN
STEPHEN WATLING
MARK WHELAN

IAN THOMPSON
JOHN HOOK

JAMIE SHARP

HARVEY RUTTER
JOEL THWAITE
BOBBIE PULMAN
WILLTAM BANNER

MATTHEW HALL
BATILEY HUNTBACH
JOSH DENT
MATTHEW WALTON

JAM
SWM
HON
CUB
FAN

BET

SHE

TRS

BET

BET

BET

BET
BET

Class
1 TS

2 TS
TS

TS

TS

Class
1 A

Class
1B

Sw N
™ W w

Class
1 C

W N
Q0N

MAIN COURSE - EASY OUT DEVIATION

Pos

JOSEPH LARKIN

RACHEL DARLEY
FRANCESCA RYMER
GLYN TATTERSALL
GRACE MOOK

ANDY PULMAN

SAM TONKS
MONIKA MIXOVA
OLIVER LEES
GEORGE HATTER
BUL REDSHAW

BET

BET
BET
VER
ELM

BET
BET
MON
BET

Class
1 DH

Class
1 AYE
2 AYE
3 AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club
RI

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club

RI
RI
RI

Club
RI

Club
RI
RI
RT
RI
RI
RI
RIT
RIT
RI
RI

No.
6l
64
62
63
65

No.
66

No.
67
69
37
68

No.
70
71
72
73

No.
74

No.
76
44
41
60
75
77
78
79
89
96

1
001
011
10M
15M
00M

015

110
005
153
535

233
133
153
133

000

000
000
000
MMM
MMM
OMM
5MM
MMM
55M
00M

2
210
210
110
1MM
32M

210

202
211
111
300

313
301
000
133

122

001
000
000
MMM

2MM
MMM
53M
33M

3
000
000
000
OMM
01M

000

100
100
021
201

200
101
000
000

553

053
252
000
5MM

5MM
MMM
55M
35M

4
050
000

OMM
35M

000

101
203
555
055

100
255
050
555

555

333
055
033
50M

5
000
021
500
OMM
32M

000

310
100
002
255

000
120
510
031

000

000
010
000
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
51M
ooM

6
010
000
000
50M
35M

555

500
005
255
000

505
005
555
355

555

000
555
555
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
55M
05M

5
100
300
OMM
OMM
01M

553

100
112
110
025

231
312
533
310

555

000
300
255
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
oMM
OMM

8
120
000
3MM
1MM
33M

323

110
352
331
523

333
555
535
535

053

333
000
333
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM

9
001
100
050
1MM
32M

313

110
333
211
302

313
105
315
523

130

000
000
000
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
5MM
MMM

10

000
501
000
0MM
05M

10
050

10

155
005
055
355

10

255
122
535
155

10
000

10

000
000
300
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
oMM
MMM

11

010
110
000
O0MM
2MM

11
000

11

112
310
531
311

11

232
223
205
532

11
000

11

000
000
000
21M
MMM
00M
01M
MMM
0MM
MMM

12

000
000
000
0MM
5MM

12
000

12

010
000
000
000

12

000
000
001
000

12
150

12

000
000
000
5MM

MMM
MMM

OMM
MMM

Tot
16
20

M/S

M/S

M/S

Tot
57

Tot
39
53
76
81

Tot
69
72
89
94

Tot
81

Tot
27
38
45

M/S

M/S

M/S

M/S

M/S

M/S

M/S



Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 S 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot

4 JOSEPH BROWN BET 1 YYE RI 81 000 115 555 335 000 000 100 530 323 002 000 005 57
5 ALFIE ASTWOOD BET 2 YYE RI 80 020 111 515 355 200 055 005 353 001 000 000 200 60
WEZ JEFFERSON-HALLETT BET YYE RI 88 55M 51M 55M 55M O00OM OMM OMM MMM 5MM OMM OMM 000 M/S
CONDUCTED COURSE
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot
1 ISAAC TIPLADY OSE 1D RI 91 000 000 320 100 330 000 000 013 16
2 GEORGE RENNISON BET 2 D RI 92 511 000 215 501 533 201 000 052 42
3 HARRY MASON OSE 3D RI 95 211 112 531 333 533 302 000 030 45
5 RUFUS ORDE-POWLETT OSE 4 D RI 94 501 030 352 353 533 113 200 333 57
6 FRANCIS TIPLADY OSE 5D RI 90 333 135 333 335 333 030 331 333 66
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot
4 EDWARD GOSPEL OSE 1 E RI 93 001 331 030 335 533 333 300 533 56
THANK YOUS

A Massive thank you to our observers today who had to endure some horrendous weather, the rain did not let off
from start to finish.

Also thank you to the landowners, Clerk of the course and his helpers. Secretary and anyone else involved in
the running of today’s trial. Also thank you to all the riders for entering and taking part it was the wettest
trial of the year so far I think!.

FOR SALE: Beta 125 2020 £3100 for further details contact 07966006198 (Richmond)

NEXT EVENTS: Can be found on the Richmond Motor Club website Calendar.

LOST AND FOUND: 1 X FUEL CAP 1 X COAT

We will confirm presentation details after our next meeting (2™ of November)

Sandra Fowler



